

Atlanta Is Ours

Scenario Book Errata

In scenario 3, *The Battle of Resaca*, on page 9, the ferries the Confederates are allowed to retreat across are not considered covered for flank modifier purposes. River crossings that units of both sides are not allowed to retreat across are considered covered for flank modifier purposes.

Advanced rule 11.2.1 (Railhead Marker, page 51): The second sentence should read: "During any Reinforcement Phase, the Union player can move this marker to any RR station to which he can trace a RR Supply Path." In this sentence, "point" is replaced with "RR station".

Advanced rule 11.5 (Depot & RR Station Adjacency, page 53): The paragraph below the two bullet points should read: "If the unit is in or adjacent to a depot, a supply point must be expended from this depot to supply the unit. If this is in or adjacent to a RR station, a supply point..." – "in or" has been added twice.

In scenario 15 (*To the Chattahoochee*, page 68 of Setup), Union Wagon Trains 4-5 are listed in the setup as "Wagon Train Redeployment, May 10". However, they should actually be set up in W0308 (Tunnel Hill), at Fatigue Level 4. May 10 is turn 1 of this scenario, and on turn 1 the early phases of the turn are skipped (including when wagons are redeployed onto the map). Therefore, the wagons should start on-map.

Scenario 15 (*To the Chattahoochee*, page 66):

- In the Victory Conditions, for the -2 & +3 victory conditions for manpower lost in combat, etc., the final parenthesis should read "(not in extended march, force march, moving from one enemy ZOC to another, due to supply effects, or due to attrition)" – attrition has been added to this list.

Scenario 16 (*The Real Game For Atlanta*, page 70):

- For "Map", change "west map only" to "east map only"
- Special Rule 6, map hex should be "E2833 to E2514" instead of "S2833 to S2514".

Scenario 19 (*Without Home or Habitation*, page 83):

- In the Victory Conditions, for the -2 & +3 victory conditions for manpower lost in combat, etc., the final parenthesis should read “(not in extended march, force march, moving from one enemy ZOC to another, due to supply effects, or due to attrition)” – attrition has been added to this list.

Counters Errata

None

Map Errata

None

Charts & Tables Errata

None